
Local Reasonable Accommodation Coordinators 

Department-Wide 

 

 

Name Position Office/Location Telephone 

Number 

Email 

Address 

Candice Lohr LRAC 

Bonneville Power 

Administration/Portland OR 503-230-3163 
cmlohr@bpa.gov 

Susan McGahee LRAC EM-Savannah River 

Operations 

803-952-7876 susan.mcgahee@srs.gov 

Karen Dunn LRAC FE-Strategic Petroleum/New 

Orleans, LA 

504-734-4382 karen.dunn@spr.doe.gov 

Tina Wagoner LRAC NE/Idaho Operations 208-526-0423 wagonetl@id.doe.gov 

Stefanie 

Portugallo 

LRAC NNSA, Naval Reactors 

Office 

202-781-5809 stefanie.portugallo1@navy.mil 

Edith Ramos LRAC Office of Inspector General 202-586-2470 edith.ramos@hq.doe.gov 

Cathleen 

Noonan 

LRAC SC-Chicago Office 630-252-2158 cathleen.noonan@science.doe.

gov 

Donell Gundy LRAC SC-Headquarters/Oak Ridge, 

TN 

865-576-2803 donell.gundy@science.doe.gov 

Amanda 

Johnson 

LRAC Southeast Power 

Administration (SEPA) 

706-213-3812 amandaj@sepa.doe.gov 

Brad Shaff LRAC SWPA 918-595-6696 brad.shaff@swpa.gov 

Donald Gerrish LRAC Western Area Power 

Administration 

(WAPA)/Lakewood, CO 

720-962-7105 gerrish@wapa.gov 

Robin Johnson LRAC WAPA/Upper Great Plains 

Region/Billings, Montana 

406-255-2820 rrjohnsn@wapa.gov 

Kellie Petty LRAC WAPA/Rocky Mountain 

Region/Loveland CO 

970-461-7232 petty@wapa.gov 

Michael Locke LRAC WAPA/Sierra Nevada 

Region/Folsom CO 

916-353-4558 locke@wapa.gov 

Leonard 

Mathieu 

LRAC WAPA/Desert Southwest 

Region/Phoenix AZ 

602-605-2404 mathieu@wapa.gov 

Farhana 

Hossain 

ER/Benefit

(Executive 

OCHCO-Executive 

Resources 

202-586-4234 farhana.hossain@hq.doe.gov  
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Resources)

/LRAC 

Myron Alston LRAC 

HQ Washington DC 

AU,CI, ED, EIA, FE, HC, 

IN, NE, OSDBU 

202-586-8734 myron.alston@hq.doe.gov 

Oris Brown LRAC 

HQ Washington DC 

EM, EPSA, HG, IA, LM, 

MA, PA, PM 

202-586-9969 oris.Brown@hq.doe.gov 

Peggy Robinson LRAC 
HQ Washington DC 

ARPA-E, LPO 
202-586-2591 peggy.robbinson@hq.doe.gov 

Donna 

Williams-Dixon 
LRAC 

HQ Washington DC 

CFO, EERE, GC, IE, OE, 

OS, SC 

202-586-9571 
donna.williams-

dixon@hq.doe.gov 

Kristi Ragsdale LRAC HQ Washington DC  kristi.ragsdale@hq.doe.gov 

Cathlyne Smith LRAC 
HQ Washington DC 

IA, IE,OP,OS 
202-586-6356 cathlyne.smith@hq.doe.gov 

Nakesha Camp LRAC HQ Washington DC 202-586-9545 nikki.camp@hq.doe.gov 

 


